B W

N e - |

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PATRICK M. DELANEY (SBN 93689)
WALSH DELANEY ATTORNEYS
42306 10" Street W., Suite C

Lancaster, CA 93534

Telephone: (661) 945-3184

Facsimile: (661) 945-5695

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant,
NIBBELINK FAMILY TRUST,
sued herein as ROE 1662

ANTELOPE VALLEY
GROUNDWATER CASES

Included Actions:

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.

Los Angeles County Superior Court
Case No. BC 325201

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.

Kern County Superior Court

Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of
Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. V. City of
Lancaster, Diamond Farming co. v.
Palmdale Water Dist.

Riverside County Superior Court
Consolidated actions

Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC
344, 668

S S N N Nt N N N N N N N N S N N N S N N N N N N’ N’

/1]

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408

For filing purposes only:
Santa Clara County Case No.
1-05-CV-049053

Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar
NIBBELINK FAMILY TRUST’S

STATEMENT OF CLAIM IN
RESPONSE TO COURT’S ORDER

Judge : Hon. James R. Dunn, Dept. 26
Complaint Filed : January 10, 2008
Discovery Cut-Off : TBD
Motion Cut-Off : TBD
Trial Date : TBD

Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases (JCCP 4408)
NIBBELINK FAMILY TRUST’S STATEMENT OF CLAIM




SN

O 0 N1 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

The NIBBELINK FAMILY TRUST owns the following real property located within the
Antelope Valley Groundwater Basin:
APN Number - 3109-025-014 [Vicinity of L-4 and 11™ Street West in Lancaster, CA]
APN Number - 3109-025-033 [Vicinity of L-4 and 10" Street West in Lancaster, CA]
APN Number - 3109-024-054 [Vicinity of L-10 and 10™ Street West in Lancaster, CA]
APN Number - 3109-024-010 [1120 W. Ave. L-8, Lancaster, CA 93534]
The NIBBILINK FAMILY TRUST does not pump groundwater at the above-identified real
properties.
The NIBBELINK FAMILY TRUST receives groundwater from White Fence Farms Mutual
Water Company.
The NIBBELINK FAMILY TRUST is not making any claims for groundwater pumping rights
in this action above and beyond any rights that it may have to receive groundwater through White
Fence Farms Mutual Water Company.

Dated: January 30, 2012 WALSH DELANEY ATTORNEYS

By

PAYRICK M. DELANEY
Attorneys for Cross-Defendant,
NIBBELINK FAMILY TRUST,
sued herein as ROE 1662

C:\UsersJWL\Documents\Working Files\Nibbelink Statement of Claim.wpd

Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases (JCCP 4408)
NIBBELINK FAMILY TRUST’S STATEMENT OF CLAIM

2




