1 2	PATRICK M. DELANEY (SBN 93689) WALSH DELANEY ATTORNEYS 42306 10 <sup>th</sup> Street W., Suite C		
	Lancaster, CA 93534		
3	Telephone: (661) 945-3184 Facsimile: (661) 945-5695		
4			
5	Attorneys for Cross-Defendant, NIBBELINK FAMILY TRUST,		
6	sued herein as ROE 1662		
7			
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
9	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
10			
11	ANTELOPE VALLEY	) Judicial Council Cod	ordination No. 4408
12	GROUNDWATER CASES	) For filing numbers	1
13	Included Actions:	<ul><li>) For filing purposes of</li><li>) Santa Clara County (</li><li>) 1-05-CV-049053</li></ul>	
	Los Angeles County Waterworks District	)	
15	No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Los Angeles County Superior Court	) Assigned to the Hon	orable Jack Komar
16	Case No. BC 325201	) NIBBELINK FAM	
17	Los Angeles County Waterworks District	<ul><li>) STATEMENT OF</li><li>) RESPONSE TO CO</li></ul>	
10	No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.	)	
	Kern County Superior Court Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348	) Judge : Hon. Jam	es R. Dunn, Dept. 26
19	Was Dolthouse Forms Inc City of	) Complaint Filed	: January 10, 2008
20	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. V. City of	<ul><li>) Discovery Cut-Off</li><li>) Motion Cut-Off</li></ul>	: TBD : TBD
	Lancaster, Diamond Farming co. v. Palmdale Water Dist.	) Trial Date	: TBD
22	Riverside County Superior Court	)	
23	Consolidated actions Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC	)	
24	344, 668	)	
25		)	
26			
27	<i>III</i>		
28	/// 		
	Antalana Vallan Communi	otan Cara (ICCD 4400)	

1	The NIBBELINK FAMILY TRUST owns the following real property located within the		
2	Antelope Valley Groundwater Basin:		
3	APN Number - 3109-025-014 [Vicinity of L-4 and 11th Street West in Lancaster, CA]		
4	APN Number - 3109-025-033 [Vicinity of L-4 and 10th Street West in Lancaster, CA]		
5	APN Number - 3109-024-054 [Vicinity of L-10 and 10 <sup>th</sup> Street West in Lancaster, CA]		
6	APN Number - 3109-024-010 [1120 W. Ave. L-8, Lancaster, CA 93534]		
7	The NIBBILINK FAMILY TRUST does not pump groundwater at the above-identified real		
8	properties.		
9	The NIBBELINK FAMILY TRUST receives groundwater from White Fence Farms Mutual		
10	Water Company.		
11	The NIBBELINK FAMILY TRUST is not making any claims for groundwater pumping rights		
12	in this action above and beyond any rights that it may have to receive groundwater through White		
13	Fence Farms Mutual Water Company.		
14	Dated: January 30, 2012 WALSH DELANEY ATTORNEYS		
15	A		
16	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}}}}}}}$		
17	By JIVV PAYRICK M. DELANEY		
18	Attorneys for Cross-Defendant, NIBBELINK FAMILY TRUST, sued herein as ROE 1662		
19	Sucu nerem us ROL 1002		
20	C:\Users\UWL\Documents\Working Files\Nibbelink Statement of Claim.wpd		
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
l	I		